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DESIGNING

& DELIVERING
FUTURE-PROOF
FLOORS

OUR MISSION

To create, manufacture and market innovative,
design-led and eco-responsible solutions for
floorings.

Gerflor understands the challenge of
delivering creative, hard-working building
environments.

With a wide choice of world class vinyl and
linoleum brands, you can be confident that
Gerflor have a flooring solution for every sector.

A palette of inspiring designs made with
environmentally friendly and sustainable
materials, offers you the freedom to future-proof
your building interiors.

Gerflor's key ranges are available as BIM objects,
you can download these for free by going to the
National BIM Library:
www.nationalbimlibrary.com/gerflor

All Gerflor BIM objects are available in IFC and Revit.

CONTACT US TODAY FOR SAMPLING NEEDS

GERFLOR UK GERFLOR IRELAND
www.gerflor.co.uk www.gerflor.ie
Q +44 (0) 1926 622600 Q +353(0) 42 966 1431
@ contractuk@gerflor.com @ gerflorirlldgerflor.com

KEY:
& Compact @, Comfort @ Tile N Plank




WELCOME TO THE WORLD OF GERFLOR...

We are a manufacturer of retail design-led flooring collections that are both award winning and are
perfectly suited to a host of applications in the retail environment.

Our fast track innovations demonstrate that there really is no need to close a retail premises when a
new or replacement floor is required. We fully understand that from luxury boutiques to supermarkets,
flooring can play a pivotal role in creating a complimentary backdrop to a retailer’s goods, alongside
providing an inviting environment that is enticing to customers.

We have developed a wide range of products that can adapt to the pace of this fast-changing industry in
terms of both cost-effective installations and meeting the latest decorative trends. High street retailers,
supermarkets, DIY shops, convenience stores and forecourt traders may all have different briefs but
advancements in technology provide a wider choice of floorings for retail commercial facilities.

Our solutions cater for all needs and to suit both short-term and long-term budgets, and for many areas
across a retail environment including both front and back of house applications. Enabling and assisting
with this ‘competitive retail edge’ is key to Gerflor’s overall success in this sector, as is providing products
that will enable retail outlets to remain open during a refurbishment and therefore reducing the retailers’
financial loss to an absolute minimum.

Gerflor vinyl flooring systems offer excellent light reflective values which can positively help how lighting
is needed and used within interior spaces for retail locations. When design, performance, acoustics,
good slip-resistance, waterproofing, sustainability and value all matter, you can count on us to provide
you with vinyl flooring solutions that are developed to meet the diversity of your retail location.
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BENEFITS
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Includes loose-lay
_ fast track products
i =G : - so no closures
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Quick and easy to
maintain and can be
replaced in minutes

R Q

Improves user
comfort, noise and
slip risk is reduced

4

Create zones, custom
way finding and
safety logos

]

Can withstand both
heavy pedestrian and
mechanical traffic




& REPLACEMENT

The specialist technical tile systems
offer extremely fast loose-lay
installation. You can even keep

your retail location open during
renovation, meaning no lost revenue.

If a tile ever needs to be replaced,

the interlocking design allows for

replacement of individual tiles in a
matter of minutes.

Tiles

Concrete

Wet Surfaces
- up to 7% humidity / 92% RH

LENGTH OF WORKS PER 1,000 M?FF

Floor preparation / Installation / Return to service

Asbestos Surfaces

TILES GTI MAX & ATTRACTION® >

INSTALLATION -
ON MOST w 4 - ™
SURFACES ” N e W




&
i, NOISE REDUCTION
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" OF SPORT

Slips and falls are a common concern in retail locations. Our systems
provide superior slip-resistance compared to other commonly used
hard-surface flooring options. With the embossed surfaces, you can be
confident that your customers will have a safer shopping experience.

.DFI'T L

There are also the acoustic benefits vs. other hard-surface flooring options,

where our technical tiles reduce the noise of foot and rolling traffic. 1918 leee rolze Hhan il

when users walk on it

Underfoot comfort and
reduces fatigue

More slip-resistant than other
types of surface (R10 rated)

ZONING &
BRANDING 4

4 x less hazardous than tiling
in the head impact assessment
(Standard 1177: head impact -
66 cmvs. 10 cm)

The specialist technical tiles with their interlocking
design and colour range offer the ability to create
zones within your retail space. In addition, these
can be used for custom way finding, safety, and
logo floor signage.

e Create your logo using our water jet cutting system.

U S E R C O M FO RT * The logo is produced using the finished product.
& SAFETY

e Withstands intensive footfall without fading.




GTI MAX e Easy to install: modular tile format
e 23 colours to create zoning & corners

0231 - Yellow 0232 - Red 0233 - Green 0234 - Clear Grey 0235 - Dark Grey 0259 - Grecale 0260 - Ora 0261 - Scirocco 0262 - Libeccio 0263 - Bora 0236 - Black

0230 - Blue 0247 - Magma 0249 - Carbon 0252 - Titanium 0253 - Aluminium 0255 - Saphir 0265 - Maestrale 0266 - Peler 0267 - Levante 0268 - Ermellino 1249 - Tramontana 0264 - Ponente

14 15
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This specialist chemical
formulation provides excellent
cleaning characteristics and an
improved resistance to scratching,
it significantly delays the
application of wax and provides an
unrivalled level of resistance to the
harshest of chemicals.

PUR+ SURFACE
TREATMENT
ENABLING EASY
MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

The patented interlocking design with two glass fibre grids
either side a 4 mm thick recycled interlayer, provides extreme
dimensional stability against rolling loads. The densely pressed
colour chips throughout the 2 mm thick pure colour wearlayer
hides scratches and provides an outstanding wear resistance.
The highly durable PUR+ surface treatment makes maintenance
a breeze.




TECHNICAL DETAILS

PUR+ Surface Treatment

Reinforced
homogeneous
PVC wearlayer

100% recycled
interlayer

© © © 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 00 000 0000000000000 000000000000 000000000000 0000000000000 00000000000 0 o

GTIMAX

[ ]

6 mm

Glass fibre grids

o—— 100% recycled backing layer

GTI Max is a multi-layered interlocking loose-lay vinyl tile with a polyurethane surface treatment (PUR+). It is

6 mm thick with a dovetail joint and rated as abrasion group T. GTI Max is manufactured using a continuous and

exclusive high pressure process.

GTl Max is reinforced with 2 glass fibre grids on either side of an intermediate pressed homogeneous
layer. Its wearlayer is reinforced by specific oblong fillers that offer an outstanding resistance to traffic. GTI Max's
backing layer is a 4 mm thick black pressed homogeneous sheet, its surface is a coloured and reinforced

homogeneous sheet 2 mm thick.

GTl Max is 100% recyclable and made with up to 80% recycled content.

Recycled content is 100% REACH compliant.

GTI MAX

* Resistant to heavy traffic

* Fast renovation and can be installed over most floorcoverings

* No subfloor preparation, no adhesive and no production stoppage (no loss of revenue)

¢ Polyurethane surface treatment PUR+ for ease of maintenance

* 23 standard colours, mix and match colours to create corners and walkways

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Total Thickness

Wearlayer Thickness
Weight
Tile Size

CLASSIFICATION

Product Specification
European Classification
Fire Rating
Static Electrical Propensity

Slip Resistance Wet: Ramp Test with Oil

Pendulum Test

PERFORMANCE

Wear Resistance
Wear Group
Type Binder Content
Dimensional Stability
Residual Indentation
Castor Chair Test (type W)
Shore Hardness
Shifting Resistance
Thermal Conductivity
Colour Fastness
Surface Treatment
Chemical Products Resistance
TVOC after 28 days

Certification

CE MARKING

Ce

1 Available upon request

STANDARD

EN 428
EN 429
EN 430
EN 427

EN 685
EN13501-1
EN 1815
DIN 51130

BS7976

EN 660.2
NF 189
EN S0 10582
EN 434
EN 433
EN 425
EN IS0 868
CAHIER CSTB 3562
EN 12524
EN 20105 - B02
EN 423
1SO 16000-6

EN 14041

erf or Don’t forget our complementary ranges!

=l X

Handrails Wall Coverings  Entrance mats
& Protections

»

Skirtings
& Profiles

class
class

kv

class

group

type
%

Ho

N/mm?
W/(m.k)

degree

Hg/ m®

6.00
2
9365
635 x 635

EN 649
34-43
Bf(-s1
<2
R10
"HSE 36 compliant NO Rice Emboss
Concrete emboss References: Red - Blue - Green -
References: Ermellino = Yellow - Black - Clear Grey - Dark
- Ora - Bora - Libeccio =~ Grey - Carbon - Magma - Saphir

- Grecale - Scirocco - - Aluminium - Titanium - Peler -
Tramontana Levante - Ponente - Maestrale

<100

Floorscore®

e




FULL SOLUTION

CORNER ACCESS

Corners Access (access ramp)

A EXIT

WARNING
DoO

!l" ﬁ FIRE |

L
e

w"ﬂsyfix e

r - |r THE +
) | 5 "- AlL GTI Max colours available
- . ;
easyfix

RAMP

e Quick to install and can be removed without
causing any damage

e Elegant and durable aluminium

[THE 4]

e Withstands intensive footfall

e Unique 100% loose-lay system
0609 - Ramp 0629 - Corner

ENTRY

e Same thickness as GT| Max tiles

o Full kit ready-to-lay including the mat, frame sections
and fastenings

e Withstands intensive footfall

e Surface not damaged (no adhesives or screws)

e Full 100% loose-lay system (no adhesives or screws)

B3
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ATTRACTION®:
THE GOOD LOOKING
FLOORING i T, e
INNOVATION

The Attraction® interlocking loose-lay tile is a design-led
flooring solution, its perfect for those retail applications
where your outlet needs a trendy and contemporary style. 3709 Ceara 4476 Wattaru 4343 Tokelau 4351 Greige

y : . 635 x 635mm 635 x 635mm 635 x 635mm 635 x 635mm
It is a world class product available in 21 colour ways and

4 designs so you can mix and match for your bespoke needs.

S i AT : i ok ok : : plns Sl - . 4146 Moheli 8053 Anambas 4004 Pago 8157 Goias
Rl e e R S o - - ; o 635 x 635mm 635 x 635mm 635 x 635mm 635 x 635mm

4003 Tao 3707 Paraiba 8577 Amazonas 2743 Central Park
635 x 635mm 635 x 635mm 635 x 635mm 635 x 635mm

- - O - O

2741 Brooklyn 2744 Queens Soft 2740 Harlem Soft 2742 Times Square
635 x 635mm 635 x 635mm 635 x 635mm 635 x 635mm

o

2745 Plaza
635 x 635mm



AS HARD-WE
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Tried and tested in the harshest retail applications
unique and advanced design allows it to withstand
The patented, interlocking design, with two fibre g
side a 4 mm thick recycled interlayer, provides goo
resistance against rolling loads. Densely pressed d
throughout the 1 mm thick, pure colour wearlayer
and provide good wear resistance.

ALL THE BENEFITS OF
PROTECSOL® AND MUCH MORE!

PROTECSOL® 2 technology combines all the benefits of Protecsol®, a solution that has been tested and

approved for over 20 years: easy to maintain, no metallisation for life, saves on water and detergents with
2 additional benefits:

1. STAIN SHIELD
EVEN FOR THE MOST STUBBORN STAINS

The waterproofing effect of
PROTECSOL® 2 prevents
any infiltration of staining
agents (alcoholic Eosin and
Betadine, hydro-alcoholic
gels, etc.) so these remain
on the surface.

STAINING TESTS

All other products on the

market allow staining agents
to infiltrate the flooring.

Marker / Eosin / Betadine

N N N
RESULTS AFTER CLEANING
Neutral Printed flooring/ Standard .
detergent ATTRACTION® Transparent flooring / ngtzi;f;;\r}g/ Rubber flooring
used wearlayer single layer P
After
10 min >
After
Th>

Full stain re

sistance table available on request

PTO >




. NEW DESIGN
SOL EXCLUSIVELY NATURAL

This exclusive design based on natural mineral particles may

Al_l_ TH E B EN EFlTS O I: cause variations in the shine of individual tile
PROTECSOL® AND MUCH MORE!

M I I F F I TR
2 A E E c i
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ENHANCES THE MATERIAL
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FULL SOLUTION

CORNER ACCESS

orner Access (access ramp

[THE 4]

All Attraction® colours available

RAMP

e Quick to install and can be removed without
causing any damage

e Elegant and durable aluminium

[THE 4]

e Withstands intensive footfall

'

0609 - Ramp 0629 - Corner

e Unique 100% loose-lay system

ENTRY

e Same thickness as Attraction® tiles

e Full kit ready-to-lay including the mat, frame
sections and fastenings

e Withstands intensive footfall

THE +

» Surface not damaged (no adhesives or screws)

e Full 100% loose-lay system (no adhesives
or screws)



TECHNICAL DETAILS

DESCRIPTION ATTRACTION®
Total Thickness EN ISO 24346 (EN 428) mm 5.00
Thickness of the Wearlayer EN 1SO 24340 (EN 429) mm 1.00
Weight EN IS0 23997 (EN 430) g/m? 7460
Size EN IS0 24342 (EN 427) mm 635 x 635 Connect
PROTECSOL®2 Surface Treatment . CLASSIEICATION
5 mm Norm/Product Specification - - EN IS0 10582 (EN 649)
European Classification EN 1SO 10874 (EN 685) class 34-43
1 mm pure vinyl °
coloured wearlayer Fire Rating EN 13501-1 class Bf|-s1
Glass fibre grids ) ) )
Static Electrical Propensity EN 1815 kv <2
4 mm 109% J Slip Resistance Wet DIN 51 130 class R10
recycled backing
PERFORMANCES
Wear Resistance EN 660.2 mm? <20
Wear Group (EN 649) group T
D R R O N I R I T I I R I I I I I I N A N R I I I I R AT N A A R S A R S A I A N I AN SR SR TypeBindercontent EN ISO 10582 type |
® Dimensional Stability EN IS0 23999 (EN 434) % <0.25
ATT CTION Residual Indentation EN ISO 24343-1 (EN 433) mm <0.10
Attraction® is a semi-flexible tile constructed by compacting, at high temperature and over 3000 T, a 4 mm recycled Castor chair test 1S0 4918 (EN 425) - OK
backing and a Tmm pure vinyl wearlayer. This wearlayer incorporates very densely pressed coloured chips, with a Thermal Conductivit EN IS0 10456 (EN 12 524) W/lm.k) < 0.25
matt finishing and without a transparent wearlayer. / ' S
Colour Fastness EN 20 105 - B02 degree 26
The product comprises a compact backing which is pressed and reinforced with two glass fibre grids. Attraction® has
. e . . . . . . - - ®
a unique dovetail joint which allows fast loose-lay installation and replacement. Attraction® is treated with surface Treatment Protecsol??
Protecsol®2, a surface treatment obtained by UV laser crosslinking. Chemical Products Resistance EN 1SO 26987 (EN 423] ) OK
This Protecsol®2 ensures easy maintenance and eliminates permanently the need for acrylic emulsion ENVIRONMENT/INDOOR AIR QUALITY
(metallisation). It avoids staining of chemical products used in healthcare like iodine alcohol, Betadine, eosin and
anti-bacterial hand gel. It has a Bfl-s1 fire classification in accordance with standard EN 13501-1. The products TVOC after 28 days 1SO 16000-6 ug/m? <10
emission rate of volatile organic compounds is <10pg/m? (TVOC after 28 days - 1SO 16000-6).
. . . Certification - - Floorscore®
Attraction® is 100% recyclable and made with up to 80% recycled content.
Recycled content is 100% REACH compliant. CE MARKING
S SOUR
CE EN 14041 ‘@ ‘... @
Byi-s1

Attraction®

* Tough and durable, suitable for high traffic retail environments

e Fast track interlocking tiles for fast installation and removal

erf or Don’t forget our complementary ranges!

S8 ®

Handrails Wall Coverings  Entrance mats Skirtings
& Protections & Profiles

¢ Low maintenance due to Proctecsol®2 surface treatment
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CREATION 70:
VT DRYBACK
XCLUSIVE
DITION
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The Creation 70 Exclusive Edition is a
brand new design-led collection. It is a
bold and stunning range comprising of
metallic rust and copper effect finishes,
several fishtail effect designs and trendy
wood surfaces. The collection has been
created following research into the newest
retail trends to hit the high streets.
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Ultra realistic
embossing
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Permanent adhesive
installation

Heavy foot
traffic resistant



CREATION 70: EXCLUSIVE EDITION

NEW PLANK NEW PLANK
FORMAT FORMAT

&

0797 Cervino Oak Beige 23x150 cm 0798 Cervino Oak Nature 23x150 cm

~

~ ~
0088 Oxyd Pure 45.7x91.4 cm 0089 Oxyd Iron 45.7x91.4 cm

~ ~
0805 Regimental Navy Blue 18.4x121.9 cm 0801 Solid Glam Navy Blue 18.4x121.9 cm

~ ~
0807 Regimental Picadilly 18.4x121.9 cm 0803 Solid Glam Picadilly 18.4x121.9 cm

&

0808 Regimental Sherwood 18.4x121.9 cm 0804 Solid Glam Sherwood 18.4x121.9 cm

NEW PLANK
FORMAT FORMAT

~ ~
0799 Toasted Wood Cafe 23x150 cm 0800 Toasted Wood Roadster 23x150 cm




TECHNICAL DETAILS

Transparent
wearlayer 0.7 mm

Compact
underlayer

PUR+
surface treatment

CREATION 70 EXCLUSIVE EDITION

Creation 70 Exclusive Edition

Printed design

2.5 mm

The Creation 70 Exclusive Edition is the perfect choice for high street, design-led, front of house applications
that require that unique look and feel for the retail outlet. A trendy, contemporary and exquisite collection that
will ensure your facility stands out from the crowd.

* 8 designs exclusive to Gerflor with metal, wood and herringbone effect: Oxyd, Rust, Toasted Wood,
Regimental, Chevron designs

e The ability to mix and match some decors, an example includes Regimental and Solid Glam, for a

customisation of your retail space

* 25 new references and a new XL plank format

DESCRIPTION

Total Thickness

Thickness of the Wearlayer

Weight

Width/Length of Sheet

CLASSIFICATION

Norm/Product Specification
European Classification
Fire Rating
Static Electrical Propensity

Slip Resistance Wet
PERFORMANCES
Wear Resistance
Wear Group
Dimensional Stability
Residual Indentation
Thermal Conductivity
Colour Fastness
Impact Sound Insulation

Chemical Products Resistance

Surface Treatment

ENVIRONMENT/INDOOR AIR QUALITY

TVOC after 28 days

CE MARKING

¢

CREATION 70 EXCLUSIVE EDITION

N ISO 24346 (EN 428)
EN IS0 24340 (EN 429)

EN IS0 23997 (EN 430

EN 1SO 24341 (EN 426)

EN 685
EN 13501-1
EN 1815

DIN 51130

EN 660.2

EN 651

EN 434

EN 433

EN 12524

EN 20 105 - B02

EN IS0 717-2

EN 1SO 26987 (EN 423)

ISO 16000-6

EN 14041

Wood & Design Slate
mm 2.5 2.4
mm 0.70 2.4
g/m? 4100 3400

101 x 914 /230 x
1500/ 152 x 914/ 184
x 1219 /184 x 1371/
610 x 610 / 457 x
cm 914 / 457 x 457 / 305 305x 610
x 610/228 x 914
Creation Mix:

152 x 914/ 228 x
914 /76 x 914
- EN 649 EN 649
class 34-43 34-43
class Bf|-s1 Bfl-s1
kV <2 <2
Class R9/R10/R11 R9/R10/R11
mm? <20 <4.0
- T P
% <0.15 <0.25
mm <0.10 <0.13
W/(m.k) 0.25 0.25
degree 26 26
dB 4 4
- OK 0K
- PUR+ PUR+
pg/m? <100 <100




CREATION 70:
DRYBACK LVT

The design-led Creation 70 collection of
Luxury Vinyl Tiles (LVT) and Luxury Vinyl
Planks (LVP) are the fastest growing trend
and perfect for retail high street applications:
With additional cushioning for less impact and
a softer feel, as well as acoustic features to
absorb more noise when compared with tile,
wood and laminate, they are a tried and tested
solution for retail front of house.

40

CREATION 70
DRYBACK

PURD

Surface treatment for easy
maintenance and no wax

0-70 mm

WEARLAYER

Adapted to heavy
traffic applications

“Can oro™

Tough and durable
compact flooring

Permanent adhesive
installation

Heavy foot
traffic resistant



0576 Ocean Side Y: 58.8
184 x 1219mm ~
0329 Limed Oak Y: 42.0
152 x 914mm ~
0565 Sheridan Y:51.1

184 x 1219mm

0335 Sycamore Y: 34.6
152 x 914mm ~

0560 Calabria Y: 40.8
228 x 914mm ~

0538 Midwest
152 x 914mm

0337 Victoria Oak
152 x 914mm

0356 Denim Wood
152 x 914mm

0569 Waterland
184 x 1219mm

0324 Silversands
152 x 914mm

Y:38.8

Y:25.1

Y:41.4

Y:29.6

Y:33.1

0566 Fairview
184 x 1219mm

0544 Cobargo
152 x 914mm

0258 Muir Oak
101 x 914mm / 152 x 914mm

0358 Moon Island
152 x 914mm

0260 Classic Oak
152 x 914mm

0550 Hamilton
152 x 914mm

0547 Duchess
152 x 914mm

0535 Douglas
152 x 914mm

0262 Elm
152 x 914mm

0577 Albion
184 x 1371mm

0272 Sorb
101 x 914mm / 152 x 914mm

0539 Beverly
152 x 914mm

Y:26.4

Y:26.3

Y:25.4

Y:30.3

Y:30.9

Y:28.6

Y:25.4

Y:22.3

Y:39.3

Y:32.5

0537 Aberdeen
152 x 914mm

0570 Marutea
184 x 1219mm

0556 Clifton
76 /1527228 x 914mm

0552 Tanami
152 x 914mm

0575 Spencer
184 x 1371mm

0357 Portobello
152 x 914mm

0568 Fargo
184 x 1219mm

0545 Serena
152 x 914mm

0557 Gilmore
76 /152 /228 x 914mm

0573 Lawson
184 x 1219mm

0359 Wild Oak
152 x 914mm

0561 Carassi
228 x 914mm

<

=<

<

<

=<

<

=<

=<

=

19.2

:16.5

:23.2

:31.7

:25.3

:21.5

24.2

18.1

26.8
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52 x 914mm ~

0360 Deep F 0414 Travertin Stone @ 0528 Flagstaf ~ @ 0402 Greenwich @ 0087 Dock Taupe @ 0522 East Village @ 0525 Atok
eep Forest Y145 ¥:53.2 Y24 Y:26.9 Y:209 Y: 22 Y:18

192 x914mm ~ 305 x 610mm 610 x 610mm 457 x 457mm 457 x 914mm 457 x 457mm / 610 x 610mm 457 x 457mm

0572 Carrington Y:13
184 x 1219mm

0529 Somerset @ 0085 Dock Grey @ 0531 Halifax @ 0512 Lewis Town <@ 0394 Welsh Slate @ 0114 Dark Slate @
Y:18.3 Y:20.1 Y:15.1 Y:10.8 Y: 8.8 Y:5.1
610 x 610mm 457 x 914mm 610 x 610mm 305 x 610mm 457 x 457mm 305 x 610mm
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0265 Walnut Y: 10.7
101 x 914mm /152 x 914mm ~

0563 Red Spirit Y:8.7
184 x 1219mm ~

0554 Colombus Y: 12 .
152 x 914mm ~ ik
0340 Buxton Oak Y: 14.1 ’
152 x 914mm ~ |
_ I
i\ |
0564 Masseria Y: 7.6
; | 184 x 1219mm ~
l . _
o .
0541 Flamingo Y:5.9
152 x 914mm ~
i'qu 0540 Black Creek Y:5.2
L 152 x 914mm ~




TECHNICAL DETAILS

DESCRIPTION CREATION 70 DRYBACK
Transparent
wearlayer 0.7 mm PUR+ Wood & Mineral” Slate
surface treatment
Total Thickness N IS0 24346 (EN 428) mm 2.5 2.4
Thickness of the Wearlayer EN 1SO 24340 (EN 429) mm 0.70 2.4
| Weight EN IS0 23997 (EN 430 g/m? 4100 3400
4 2.5 mm 101 x 914 /152 x
| 914 /184 x 1219
184 x 1371/ 610 x
610/ 457 x 914
Width/Length of Sheet EN IS0 24341 (EN 426) cm 457 x 457 / 305 x 305x 610
610 - 228 x 914
Creation Mix: 152
x 914 /228 x 914/
76 x 914
Printed design CLASSIFICATION
Compact PUR+
underlayer surface treatment Norm/Product Specification - - EN 649 EN 649
European Classification EN 685 class 34-43 34-43
Fire Rating EN 13501-1 class Bf|-s1 Bfl-s1
Static Electrical Propensity EN 1815 kV <2 <2
Slip Resistance Wet DIN 51130 Class R9/R10/R11 R9/R10/R11
Homogeneous PERFORMANCES
wearlayer 2.4 mm
) Wear Resistance EN 660.2 mm? <20 <4.0
Slate design
Wear Group EN 651 - T P
Dimensional Stability EN 434 % <0.15 <0.25
Residual Indentation EN 433 mm <0.10 <0.13
CREATION 70 DRYBACK Thermal Conductivity EN 12524 W/(m.k) 0.25 0.25
Colour Fastness EN 20 105 - B02 degree 26 26
Creation 70 Dryback range is a popular choice for both public and commercial areas that are designed for Impact sound insulation ENISO717-2 dB8 4 4
high traffic wear including retail, hotels, hospitality, as well as many other market sectors. Chemical Products Resistance EN IS0 26987 (EN 423] i oK oK
The range includes unique and realistic brand new wood, stone and mineral effect designs (thanks to a Surface Treatment _ } PUR+ PUR+
large variety of sizes and embossing) many of which are exclusive to Gerflor. Available in 62 designs and in 9
different sizes with many designs having bevelled edges and embossed finishes for added realism. ENVIRONMENT/INDOOR AIR QUALITY
TVOC after 28 days I1SO 16000-6 pg/m? <100 <100
Creation 70 Dryback CE MARKING

* Suitable for high traffic retail environments

* Bevelled edges for added realism c € EN 14041

* Low maintenance due to Polyurethane (PUR+) surface treatment

*Apart from Slate




EXCLUSIVE EMBOSSES CREATION 70
FOR ENHANCED DESIGNS ©

Code
HAMMERED STONE AUTHENTIC CLASSIC 0AK 0260 R - NATURAL
DEEP FOREST 0360 R10- BRUSHED
DENIM WOOD 0356  R9 - SAW EFFECT
DOCK GREY 0085  R10 - HAMMERED
3 DOCK TAUPE 0087  R10 - HAMMERED
HALIFAX 0531 R9 - STONE
MIDWEST 0538 R9 - NATURAL
MOON ISLAND 0358 R10 - RUSTIC WOOD
14 ¥ PORTOBELLO 0357  R10- BRUSHED
SOMERSET 0529 R11- PERFORATED
WALNUT 0265 R9 - NATURAL
ALBION 0577 R9 - NATURAL
EAST VILLAGE 0522 R9 - STONE
SI—ATE SAN D SAW EFFECT ELM 0262 R9 - NATURAL
FARGO 0568  R9 - SAW EFFECT
FLAGSTAF 0528 R9 - STONE
FLAMINGO 0541 R9 - NATURAL
MUIR 0AK 0258 R9 - NATURAL
OCEAN SIDE 0576  R9 - SAW EFFECT
SERENA 0545 R9 - NATURAL
SHERIDAN 0565  R10- AUTHENTIC
' £ SILVERSANDS 0324 R9 - NATURAL
SORB 0272 R9 - NATURAL
SYCAMORE 0335 R9 - NATURAL
TRAVERTINSTONE 0414 R9 - SAND
P E R FO RAT E D R | B WO O D RAW VICTORIA OAK 0337 R9 - NATURAL
WELSH SLATE 0394 R10 - SLATE
WILD 0AK 0359 RI10- BRUSHED
2 ABERDEEN 0537 R10 - BRUSHED
ATOK 0525 R9 - STONE
BAUTISTA 0558  R9 - SAW EFFECT
BEDGEBURY OAK 0338 R9 - NATURAL
BEVERLY 0539 R10- BRUSHED
r y BLACK CREEK 0540  R10- BRUSHED
BUXTON 0AK 0340 R9 - NATURAL
CALABRIA 0560  R9 - SAW EFFECT
CARASS| 0561  R10 - RIBWOOD
CARRINGTON 0572 R10 - RUSTIC WOOD
BRUSH ED NATU RAL TEXT' |_E CLIFTON 0556 R9 - NATURAL
COBARGO 0544 R9 - NATURAL
COLOMBUS 0554  R9 - SAW EFFECT
DARK SLATE 0114 R10- NATURAL
DOUGLAS 0535  R10- BRUSHED
DUCHESS 0547 R9 - NATURAL
FAIRVIEW 0566  R9 - SAW EFFECT
FIDELIO 0562 R10 - RIBWOOD
[ GILMORE 0557 R9 - NATURAL
GREENWICH 0402 R10 - HAMMERED
HAMILTON 0550  R10- BRUSHED
LAWSON 0573 R9 - SAW EFFECT
|_|GHT RUSTIC WOOD LEWIS TOWN 0512 R9 - STONE
LIMED 0AK 0329 R9 - NATURAL
MARUTEA 0570 R9 - SAW EFFECT
MASSERIA 0564 R10 - RAW
RED SPIRIT 0563 R10 - RAW
SPENCER 0575 R9 - NATURAL
TANAMI 0552 R9 - LIGHT
WATERLAND 0569  R9 - SAW EFFECT

BARMA MYSTERY 0023 =
BARMA SWEET 0021 -
GENTLEMEN GREY 0088 =
GENTLEMEN TAUPE 0089 -




CREATION 70:
CILIC Ll

The Creation 70 Clic LVT System is

a Luxury Vinyl Tile (LVT) and Luxury
Vinyl Plank (LVP) system, with clever
innovative interlocking technology

that makes it fast to install, requires

no adhesives and provides a range of
inspiring finishes for any interior space.

You can save time and money as it is

a fast track, Loose-lay, clean & dry
installation. There is no need to close
down the premises as the products can
be installed with minimum disruption

and over most floor finishes or imperfect

sub floors. It is waterproof as it resists
leaks and spillages that can damage
wood based products.

CREATION 70
CLIC LVT

/
FAST
€ past

Faster & easier installation

0.0,
»R&

100% water
resistant

o

Better acoustic comfort
12dB more noise reduction
from foot traffic compared

to laminate

'
GV
Easy install and for reduced

noise during installation,
install with a roller




0357 Portobello
214 x 1239mm

0538 Midwest
214 x 1239mm

0358 Moon Island
214 x 1239mm

0360 Deep Forest
214 x 1239mm

0359 Wild Oak
214 x 1239mm

0545 Serena
214 x 1239mm

0577 Albion
214 x 1239mm

i

1052 Muse Sand
214 x 1239mm

i

1051 Muse Smoked
214 x 1239mm

Y:19.1

Y:38.8

Y:30.3

Y:14.5

Y:26.8

Y:21.5

Y:22.3

4

1050 Grace Bay Black
214 x 1239mm

4

1049 Grace Bay Cream
214 x 1239mm

4

0797 Cervino Oak Beige
242 x 146Tmm

4

0798 Cervino Oak Nature
242 x 1461Tmm

4

0800 Toasted Wood Roadster
242 x 1461Tmm

4

0799 Toasted Wood Cafe
242 x 146Tmm

4

1053 Toasted Wood Ash
242 x 146Tmm

4

1055 Onka Natural
242 x 146Tmm

4

1054 Onka Honey
242 x 1461Tmm

4

1057 Onka Coffee
242 x 1461Tmm

4

1056 Onka Grey
242 x 146Tmm

i

NEW iy
1063 Pure Concrete Beige 1061 Pure Concrete Medium
391 x 729mm 391 x729mm

o -

0088 Oxyd Pure 1068 Etna Beige
391 x 729mm 391 x 729mm

=
1058 Gentleman Grey 0085 Dock Grey
391 x 729mm 391 x 729mm

B

1060 Pure Concrete Light

391 x 729mm

i

1067 Terrazzo Nature
391 x 729mm

i

1059 Secret Garden White

391 x 729mm

NEW

1062 Pure Concrete Dark

391 x 729mm

o

1066 Terrazzo Ocre
391 x 729mm

i

0089 Oxyd Iron
391 x 729mm

i

1064 Prado Green
391 x 729mm

o

1069 Etna Dark
391 x 729mm

i

1065 Prado Terracotta
391 x 729mm




TECHNICAL DETAILS

DESCRIPTION CREATION 70 CLIC LVT

Total Thickness EN IS0 24346 (EN 428) mm 6.00
Thickness of the Wearlayer EN IS0 24340 (EN 429) mm 0.70
Weight EN IS0 23997 (EN 430) g/m? 9850

Plank 214 x 1236
Width / Length of Sheet EN IS0 24342 (EN 426) mm Plank 242 x 1461
Tile 391 x 729

CLASSIFICATION

PUR+ Surface 4D design with Duo Core technology for Clic revolution Norm / Product Specification - : EN 1SO 10582 (EN 649)
Treatment ultra realistic noise absorption, comfort
embossing and and dimensional stability European Classification EN ISO 10874 (EN 685) class 34 - 43
bevelled edges
. PR Fire Ratin EN 13 501-1 class ,
Vertical "Clic ’ Bit-s'
Static Electrical Propensity EN 1815 kV <2
Slip Resistant Wet DIN 51130 class R10
" PERFORMANCES
N
o
V*e Wear Resistance EN 660.2 mm? <20
onvy
Wear Group NF 189 group T
Dimensional Stability ENISO 717-2 (EN 434) % <0.15
CREATION 70 CLIC LVT Residual Indentation EN IS0 24343-1 (EN 433) mm <0.10
Get the warmth of wood or the sophisticated look of concrete without the hassle and maintenance concerns. Gerflor’s Thermal Conductivity EN IS0 10456 (EN 12 524) W/(m.K) 0.25
Creation Clic System is the industry’s only commercial application 6 mm thick, vertically interlocking LVT. It's made with
a tear-resistant, printed design film, protected by a transparent 0.7 mm wearlayer, which is pressed and grained at high Colour Fastness EN 20105 - BO2 degree >6
pressure on a compact 100% recycled backing. ,
Impact Sound Insulation EN IS0 717-2 dB 5
It |ncorporate_s dgo core technology_— tht_e resilient comf_ort core improves noise absorption and provides comfort Chemical Products Resistance EN IS0 26987 (EN 423) . oK
underfoot whilst its rigid core contains fibre glass for dimensional stability.
Surface Treatment - - PUR+

Creation Clic is one of the only interlocking systems on the market that’s proven to resist retail and commercial foot
traffic as well as shopping carts. Our PUR+ polyurethane surface treatment provides no wax, easy maintenance.

ENVIRONMENT / INDOOR AIR QUALITY

Creation 70 Clic LVT TVOC after 28 days ISO 14000-6 /m? <100
Hg

Interlocking planks that can be laid without adhesive CE MARKING

All Minerals available in 391 mm x 729 mm tiles

Woods available in 2 different sizes EN 14041
Revolutionary vertical click system, easy fitting and replacement c E

Low maintenance due to Polyurethane (PUR+] surface treatment




CREATION 70

» LOOSE-LAY LVT
=== — D

e
= — a3
T, A - e gﬁ, = ==—ass

CREATION 70:
LOOSE-LAY LVT

The Creation 70 Loose-lay LVT system offers
design led flooring for high traffic areas with
the convenience of a Loose-lay installation.
Enhanced embossing and bevelled edges
deliver ultra-realistic designs and its
resilient comfort core technology ensures
noise absorption and comfort underfoot,
ideal for retail spaces.

Creation 70 Loose-lay is 6 mm thick, making
it the same as Creation 70 Clic and GTI Max,
allowing it to be mixed and matched with
these products for ultimate design flexibility.

Mix & match
designs

N

N

Resilient core for noise
absorption and comfort

Anti-skid
backing

Easily removable:
renovation



0357 Portobello
229 x 1220mm

0538 Midwest
229 x 1220mm

1083 Gentleman Taupe
229 x 1220mm

i

1074 Diesel Burnt
229 x 1220mm

o

1054 Onka Honey
229 x 1220mm

0358 Moon Island
229 x 1220mm

0356 Denim Wood
229 x 1220mm

.

1076 Gentleman Tweed
229 x 1220mm

i

1075 Diesel Nala
229 x 1220mm

1058 Gentleman Grey
600 x 600mm

o

1079 Tatami Smoked
600 x 600mm

o O - . - G - G-

1081 Gentleman Indigo 1080 Gentleman Garance 1082 Gentleman Peppermint 1077 Tatami Savane 1078 Tatami Raffia

600 x 600mm @ 600x600mm @ 600 x 600mm ®  914x914mm @ 600x600mm
. m
0085 Dock Grey 0087 Dock Taupe 1060 Pure Concrete nght 1061 Pure Concrete Medlum 1062 Pure Concrete Dark
914 x 914mm 914 x 914mm @ 914x914mm 914 x 914mm 914 x 914mm




TECHNICAL DETAILS

DESCRIPTION CREATION 70 LOOSE-LAY

Total Thickness EN IS0 24346 (EN 428) mm 6.00
Thickness of the Wearlayer EN IS0 24340 (EN 429) mm 0.70
Weight EN IS0 23997 (EN 430) g/m? 10000

Plank 229 x 1220
Size EN IS0 24342 (EN 427) mm Tile 600 x 600

Tile 914 x 914

CLASSIFICATION

Norm / Product Specification - - EN IS0 10582 (EN 649)
European Classification EN 1SO 10874 (EN 685) class 34 - 43
Fire Rating EN 13 501-1 class Bfl-s1
. Static Electrical Propensit EN 1815 kV <2
PUR+ Surface 4D Design with ultra Duo Core technology for Grip-wave backlayer for pen=iy
Treatment realistic embossing n0|se.absor_pt|on, comfprt suction to the su_bfloor and_ Slip Resistant Wet DIN 51 130 class R10
and bevelled edges and dimensional stability improved acoustic properties
PERFORMANCES
Wear Resistance EN 660.2 mm? <20
Wear Group NF 189 group T
0000 000000000000 00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 0 Dimensiona[Stability EN|5023999[EN434] % S015
Residual Indentation EN IS0 24343-1 (EN 433) mm <0.10
CREATION 70 LOOSE-LAY
Thermal Conductivity EN IS0 10456 (EN 12 524) W/(m.K) 0.25
All the design aesthetics of wood, minerals and textiles without the hassle and maintenance concerns. Creation 70
Loose-lay allows a quick and easy installation and coupled with its 0.7 mm wear layer is perfect for high traffic Colour Fastness EN 20 105 - BO2 degree 26
retail applications.
Impact Sound Insulation EN IS0 717-2 dB 9
It incorporates duo core technology - the resilient comfort core improves noise absorption and provides comfort _ _
Lo .. . . . . . . , . . Chemical Products Resistance EN IS0 26987 (EN 423) - OK
underfoot whilst its rigid core contains fibre glass for dimensional stability. Creation 70 Loose-lay’s grip weave backing
provides strong suction to the subfloor and improves sound absorption. It is 6 mm thick, the same as Creation 70 Clic Surface Treatment ) ) PUR+ MATT
and GTI Max, allowing more mix and match options. The PUR+ surface treatment makes maintenance a breeze.

ENVIRONMENT / INDOOR AIR QUALITY

Creation 70 Loose-lay

TVOC after 28 days I1SO 16000-6 pg/md <10
All woods available in 229 mm x 1220 mm planks
Textile and mineral designs available as tiles GE MARNINE
Loose-lay format for quick and easy installation FAIMIER
. . . . . EN 14041 .
Mix and match options with Creation 70 Clic and GTI Max =1 s
Low Maintenance due to Polyurethane (PUR+] surface treatment c E




o oS
DECOR :z B OE
4 Z— = =
S 8y = =&
£ B0 b3 &
SKIRTING 2 g0 &
& &o & &
e @ @
CLASSIC OAK 0260 ° ° 0260 -
DEEP FOREST 0360 ° ° 0360 -
DENIM WOOD 0356 ° ° 0356 -
DOCK GREY 0085 . . - 0005
DOCK TAUPE 0087 ° ° - 0007
HALIFAX 0531 ° ° - 0005
MIDWEST 0538 ° ° 0504 -
MOON ISLAND 0358 ° ° 0358 -
PORTOBELLO 0357 ° ° 0357 -
SOMERSET 0529 ° ° 0476 -
WALNUT 0265 ° ° 0265 -
ALBION 0577 ° ° - 0358
SN EAST VILLAGE 0522 e . - 0005
ELM 0262 ° ° 0262 -
FARGO 0568 ° ° - 0447
58 mm FLAGSTAF 0528 . . - 0006
FLAMINGO 0541 ° ° 0528 -
MUIR OAK 0258 . . 0258 -
J OCEAN SIDE 0576 ° ° 0576 -
5 5 SERENA 0545 ° ° - 0442
5934 19mm . 5935 SHERIDAN 0565 . ° - 0448
SILVERSANDS 0324 ° ° - 0441
SORB 0272 ° ° 0272 -
Installed with adhesive or Clip SYCAMORE 0335 ° ° 0335 _
TRAVERTIN STONE 0414 ° ° 0414 -
VICTORIA OAK 0337 . o 0337 )
WELSH SLATE 0394 . ° - 0004
WILD OAK 0359 ° ) 0359 -
ABERDEEN 0537 ° - 0386
ATOK 0525 ° - - 0006
BAUTISTA 0558 ° - - 0265
DESIGNS BEDGEBURY OAK 0338 ° - - 0442
BEVERLY 0539 ° - - 0441
Call your customer service for further information. gbﬁ%ﬁgi? ggig : _ ) gg%
_ CALABRIA 0560 ° - - 0001
_ CARASSI 0561 ° - - 0002
CARRINGTON 0572 ° - - 0458
_ CLIFTON 0556 ° - - 0488
[ AR COBARGO 0546 e - - 0503
COLOMBUS 0554 ° - - 0359
DARK SLATE 0114 ° - - 0004
DOUGLAS 0535 ° - - 0357
DUCHESS 0547 ° - - 0504
FAIRVIEW 0566 ° - - 0491
FIDELIO 0562 ° - - 0002
GILMORE 0557 ° = - 0442
GREENWICH 0402 ° - - 0447
HAMILTON 0550 . - - 0005
LAWSON 0573 ° - - 0360
LEWIS TOWN 0512 ° = - 0002
LIMED OAK 0329 ° - - 0358
MARUTEA 0570 ° = - 0005
MASSERIA 0564 ° - - 0002
ST R | PS RED SPIRIT 0563 ° - - 0442
SPENCER 0575 ° - - 0582
TANAMI 0552 ° = - 0358
DARK CONCRETE STRIP 0333 SILVER STRIP 0330 \E/;V/f;EARALI\/wSDTERY ggg; : _ i ggg;
BARMA SWEET 0021 - - - 0001
BROWN CONCRETE STRIP 0334 BLACK STRIP 0331 GENTLEMEN GREY 0088 _ _ i 0002
WHITE CONCRETE STRIP 0335 LIGHT CONCRETE STRIP 0332 GENTLEMEN TAUPE 0089 = = - 0008

*Matching given for ~ @: Available
*Size STRIP 4 x 914 mm / Packaging 1 pack = 80 units information purpose




CREATION 55
DRYBACK LVT

PURD

Surface treatment for easy
maintenance and no wax

0-55 mm

WEARLAYER

Adapted to medium
traffic applications

CREATION55: . (R gy n s
DRYBACK LVT ™ |

The design-led Creation 55 collection of
Luxury Vinyl Tiles (LVT) and Luxury Vinyl
Planks (LVP) combine exquisite looks with
fantastic performance and are perfect for
medium traffic retail applications. With
additional cushioning for less impact and

a softer feel, as well as acoustic features . Permanent adhesive
to absorb more noise when compared with installation

tile, wood and laminate, they are a tried and
tested solution for retail front of house.

CREATION 55

055+ ]
AR

Medium foot
traffic resistant

64
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0347 Ballerina
184 x 1219mm / 152 x 762mm

4

0796 Swiss Oak Golden
184 x 1219mm / 230 x 1500mm

o
a1
o
~
=
)
Il

o

184 x 1219mm

4

0853 Bostonian Oak Beige
184 x 1219mm / 230 x 1500mm

4

0851 Bostonian Oak Honey
184 x 1219mm / 230 x 1500mm

o
=
o~
o
o
o
3
o
3.
=Y
I}
©

184 x 1219mm

4

0849 Cedar Pure

N}
IN}
S
x
o
1=
1S)
3
3

0503 Quartet
184 x 1219mm / 152 x 762mm

4

0857 Stripe Oak Honey
184 x 1219mm

4

0848 Swiss Oak Beige

184 x 1219mm / 230 x 1500mm / 152 x 762mm

4

0847 Swiss Oak Smoked
184 x 1219mm / 230 x 1500mm

LRV: 30.6
~

LRV: 25.2
~

LRV: 36.0
-

LRV: 36.7
~

LRV: 29.8
~

LRV: 35.9
~

LRV: 39.8
~

LRV: 21.8
~

LRV: 27.1
~

LRV: 40.1
~

LRV: 17.5
~

4

0441 Honey Oak
184 x 1219mm

4

0846 Swiss Oak Pearl
184 x 1219mm / 230 x 1500mm

4

0871 Bostonian Oak
184 x 1219mm

NEW

0855 Bostonian Oak Grey
184 x 1219mm / 230 x 1500mm

o
=
a
o
s}
3
o
2
3.
@

184 x 1219mm

4

0850 Cedar Brown
230 x 1500mm

4

0863 Eramosa Beige
457 x 914mm

4

0859 Quartet Fauve
184 x 1219mm

4

0858 Stripe Oak Ice
184 x 1219mm

4

0795 Swiss Oak Cashmere
184 x 1219mm / 230 x 1500mm

4

Quartet Honey
184 x 1219mm

LRV: 27.7
~

LRV: 36.7
~

LRV: 26.4
-

LRV: 24.0
~

LRV: 11.8
~

LRV: 21.3
~

LRV: 45.2
~

LRV: 23.1
~

LRV: 37.3
~

LRV: 33.3
~

LRV: 33.3
~

F v

0455 Longboard
184 x 1219mm

4

0456 Ranch
184 x 1219mm / 230 x 1500mm

4

0458 Aspen
184 x 1219mm

4

0461 Michigan
184 x 1219mm

4

0856 Paint Wood Taupe
184 x 1219mm

4

0068 Mansfield Light
184 x 1219mm

4

0816 North Wood Macchiato
184 x 1219mm

4

Vintage Oak
184 x 1219mm

4

0811 Chevron Buckwheat
184 x 1219mm

4

0809 Chevron Hurricane
184 x 1219mm

4

0812 Royal Oak Blond
184 x 1219mm

LRV: 23.5
~

LRV: 25.5
~

LRV: 10.4
~

LRV:13.8
~

LRV: 27.1
~

LRV: 31.8
~

LRV: 67.8
~

LRV: 21.4
~

LRV: 25.8
-

LRV: 13.8
~

LRV: 36.8
~

0584 White Lime
184 x 1219mm

LRV: 36.2

x

0448 Malua Bay
184 x 1219mm

4

0579 Amarante
184 x 1219mm

4

0457 Buffalo
184 x 1219mm

4

0061 Oxford
184 x 1219mm

4

0445 Rustic Oak
184 x 1219mm

4

0069 Mansfield Natural
184 x 1219mm

4

0817 North Wood Mokaccino
184 x 1219mm

=
=
~
~
>
3
@
aQ
o
S

184 x 1219mm

4

0810 Chevron Moka
184 x 1219mm

4

0060 Arena
184 x 1219mm

4

0740 Royal Oak Coffee
184 x 1219mm

LRV: 45.0
~

LRV:19.9
~

LRV: 14.3
~

LRV: 20.9
~

LRV: 20.4
~

LRV: 37.7
~

LRV: 39.3
~

LRV: 25.1
~

LRV: 14.4
~

LRV: 37.2
~

LRV: 10.5
~




o O - O - O - O - G -

0618 Carmel 0373 Silver City 0861 Reggia Ivory 0860 Norvegian Stone 0095 Rust Corten 0476 Staccato
457 x 914mm 610 x 610mm 457 x 914mm 457 x 914mm 457 x 914mm 610 x 610mm
LRV: 17.9 ®  |[Rv.191 @ [RV:46.1 < LRV:10.7 ® RV 155 @ LRV:282 >

m NEW m

NEW NEW
0744 Carrare 0436 Riverside 0374 Parker Station 0869 Bloom Uni Grey 0868 Bloom Uni Taupe 0751 Durango Taupe
457 x 914mm 610 x 610mm 610 x 610mm 610 x 610mm 610 x 610mm 610 x 610mm
LRV: 62.7 ¥  [RV: 167 @ LRV:12.6 ® LRV:232 ¥  |Rv.285 ¥ LRV:37.7 >

NEw o o o v |

0867 Bloom Grey 0866 Bloom Taupe 0878 Ponto Cruz City 0876 Ponto Cruz Navy 0862 Reggia Taupe 0094 Rust Metal
610 x 610mm 610 x 610mm 610x 610mm / 152 x 762mm 610 x 610mm / 152 x 762mm 457 x 914mm 457 x 914mm
LRV: 20.6 < LRV:26.8 <9 LRV:282 <o LRV:339 <9 LRV:20.0 <@ LRV:9.4 L 2




TECHNICAL DETAILS

DESCRIPTION CREATION 55 DRYBACK LVT

Total Thickness EN IS0 24346 (EN 428) mm 2.50
Thickness of the Wearlayer EN IS0 24340 (EN 429) mm 0.55
Weight EN IS0 23997 (EN 430) g/m? 4410

Plank 184 x 1219
Plank 230 x 1500

Width / Length of Sheet EN IS0 24342 (EN 427) mm Plank 152 x 762
Tile 610 x 610
A P
I ~
A 4
v
0.5mm + CLASSIFICATION
wearlayer
= Norm / Product Specification - EN SO 10582 (EN 649)
European Classification EN ISO 10874 (EN 685) class 34 - 42
Fire Rating EN 13 501-1 class Bfl-s1
PUR+ 4D Design with ultra Duo Core technology for Diamond embossed back
Surface realistic embossing noise absorption, comfort layer for easy handling and Static Electrical Propensity EN 1815 kV <2
Treatment  and bevelled edges and dimensional stability better sub-floor adhesion
Slip Resistant Wet DIN 51130 class R10
PERFORMANCES

Wear Resistance EN 660.2 mm?® <2.0

Wear Group NF 189 group T
CREATION 55 DRYBACK LVT Dimensional Stability EN IS0 23999 (EN 434) % <0.25
Residual Indentation EN IS0 24343-1 (EN 433) mm <0.10
Thermal Conductivity EN IS0 10456 (EN 12 524) W/(m.K) 0.25

The Creation 55 Dryback range is a popular choice for medium traffic retail and commercial applications. Recently

updated, the new range offers 77 references across wood, mineral and textile designs in a variety of sizes and Colour Fastness EN 20 105 - BO2 degree 56
embossing finishes, many of which are exclusive to Gerflor. Many designs have bevelled edges for an ultra
realistic effect. Impact Sound Insulation ENISO 717-2 dB 4
Creation 55 Dryback incorporates duo core technology - the resilient comfort core improves noise absorption and Chemical Products Resistance EN 1SO 26987 (EN 423] - OK
provides comfort underfoot, whilst its rigid core contains fibre glass for dimensional stability.

Surface Treatment - - PUR+ MATT

ENVIRONMENT / INDOOR AIR QUALITY
TVOC after 28 days ISO 16000-6 pg/m? <10

Creation 55 Dryback LVT

e Suitable for medium traffic retail environments CE MARKING

¢ Bevelled edges for added realism
¢ Low maintenance due to Polyurethane (PUR+) surface treatment EN 14041

e




CREATION 55:
ULIC LV

The design-led Creation 55 collection of
Luxury Vinyl Tiles (LVT) and Luxury Vinyl
Planks (LVP) combine exquisite looks
with fantastic performance and are
perfect for medium traffic retail high
street applications.

With additional cushioning for less impact
and a softer feel, as well as acoustic
features to absorb more noise when
compared with tile, wood and laminate,
they are a tried and tested solution for retail
front of house.

CREATION 55

CLIC LVT

/
FAST

€ East

Faster & easier installation

U

H ©

Structured emboss
& bevel

0.0,
R&

100% water
resistant

o

Better acoustic comfort
12dB more noise reduction
from foot traffic compared

to laminate

W
G
Easy install and for reduced

noise during installation,
install with a roller
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0347 Ballerina
214 x 1239mm

4

0796 Swiss Oak Golden
214 x1239mm / 242 x 1461Tmm

o
ol
o
B~
=
g
19]
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214 x 1239mm

4

0853 Bostonian Oak Beige
214 x 1239mm / 242 x 1461mm

4

0851 Bostonian Oak Honey
214 x 1239mm / 242 x 1461mm

BD
BN
x
SO0
S o
~0
33
3 3
Q.
[{e)
(]

0849 Cedar Pure
242 x 146Tmm

4

0503 Quartet
214 x 1239mm

4

0857 Stripe Oak Honey
214 x 1239mm

4

0848 Swiss Oak Beige
214 x1239mm / 242 x 1461mm

4

0847 Swiss Oak Smoked
214 x1239mm / 242 x 1461mm

LRV: 30.6

~

LRV: 25.2

LRV: 36.0

LRV: 36.7

LRV: 29.8

LRV: 35.9

LRV:39.8

LRV: 21.8

LRV: 27.1

LRV: 40.1

LRV: 17.5

4

0441 Honey Oak
214 x 1239mm

4

0846 Swiss Oak Pearl
214 x1239mm / 242 x 1461mm

4

0871 Bostonian Oak
214 x 1239mm

NEW

0855 Bostonian Oak Grey
214 x1239mm / 242 x 1461mm

4

0459 Brownie
214 x 1239mm

4

0850 Cedar Brown
242 x 1461Tmm

4

0863 Eramosa Beige
391 x 729mm

4

0859 Quartet Fauve
214 x 1239mm

4

0858 Stripe Oak Ice
214 x 1239mm

4

0795 Swiss Oak Cashmere
214 x1239mm / 242 x 1461Tmm

4

0060 Arena
214 x 1239mm

LRV: 27.7
~

LRV: 36.7
~

LRV: 26.4
-

LRV: 24.0
~

LRV: 11.8
~

LRV:21.3
~

LRV: 45.2
~

LRV: 23.1
~

LRV: 37.3
~

LRV:33.3
~

LRV: 37.2
~

4

0455 Longboard
214 x 1239mm

4

0456 Ranch
214 x1239mm / 242 x 1461mm

4

0458 Aspen
214 x 1239mm

4

0461 Michigan
214 x 1239mm

4

0856 Paint Wood Taupe
214 x 1239mm

4

0584 White Lime
214 x 1239mm

LRV: 23.5

LRV: 25.5
~

LRV: 10.4
-

LRV: 13.8
~

LRV: 27.1
~

LRV: 36.2
~

4

0448 Malua Bay
214 x 1239mm

4

0579 Amarante
214 x 1239mm

4

0457 Buffalo
214 x 1239mm

o
o
o~
N
o
x

=N
o

=

o

214 x 1239mm

4

0445 Rustic Oak
214 x 1239mm

4

0447 Amador
214 x1239mm / 242 x 1461mm

LRV: 45.0
~

LRV: 19.9
~

LRV: 14.3
~

LRV: 20.9
~

LRV: 20.4
~

LRV: 25.1
~




o O -

0618 Carmel 0373 Silver City
391 x 729mm @ 391x729mm DS
LRV: 17.9 LRV: 19.1

i

0867 Bloom Grey 0866 Bloom Taupe
391 x 729mm <o 391 x 729mm <o
LRV: 20.6 LRV: 26.8

i

0861 Reggia Ivory
391 x 729mm
LRV: 46.1

NEW

0744 Carrare 0436 Riverside 0374 Parker Station
391 x 729mm < 391x729mm @ 391x729mm
LRV: 62.7 LRV: 16.7 LRV: 12.6

>

>

i

0860 Norvegian Stone
391 x 729mm <o

LRV: 10.7

0869 Bloom Uni Grey
391 x 729mm
LRV: 23.2

>

i

0095 Rust Corten
391 x 729mm
LRV:15.5

391 x 729mm
LRV: 28.5

0868 Bloom Uni Taupe

A 4

i

0467 Staccato
391 x 729mm
LRV: 28.2

i

0751 Durango Taupe
391 x 729mm
LRV:37.7



TECHNICAL DETAILS

DESCRIPTION CREATION 55 CLIC LVT

Total Thickness EN IS0 24346 (EN 428) mm 5.00
Thickness of the Wearlayer EN IS0 24340 (EN 429) mm 0.55
Weight EN IS0 23997 (EN 430) g/m? 8230
Plank 214 x 1239
Width / Length of Sheet EN IS0 24342 (EN 427) mm Plank 242 x 1461
Plank 391 x 729
0.5 mm
wearlayer
CLASSIFICATION
PUR+ Surface 4D design with Duo Core technology for Clic technology for Norm / Product Specification - : EN 1SO 10582 (EN 649)
Treatment ultra realistic noise absorption, comfort heavy load resistance
embossing and and dimensional stability and waterproof joints European Classification EN 1SO 10874 (EN 685) class 33-42
bevelled edges
. oy Fire Ratin EN 13 501-1 class -
Vertical "Clic ’ Bil-s1
Static Electrical Propensity EN 1815 kV <2
Slip Resistant Wet DIN 51130 class R10
. PERFORMANCES
2
&
“*(9 Wear Resistance EN 660.2 mm?® <2.0
ony
Wear Group NF 189 group T
Dimensional Stability EN IS0 23999 (EN 434) % <0.15
CREATION 55 CLIC LVT Residual Indentation EN IS0 24343-1 (EN 433) mm <0.10
Thermal Conductivity EN IS0 10456 (EN 12 524) W/(m.K) 0.25

Get the warmth of wood or the sophisticated look of concrete without the hassle and maintenance concerns.

Gerflor's Creation Clic System is a 5 mm thick, vertically interlocking LVT. It's made with a tear-resistant, printed Colour Fastness EN 20 105 - BO2 degree 6
design film, protected by a transparent 0.55 mm wearlayer, which is pressed and grained at high pressure on a
Compact 100% recycled backing_ Impact Sound Insulation EN IS0 717-2 dB 4
Creation Clic is the only interlocking system on the market that’s proven to resist retail and commercial foot traffic as Chemical Products Resistance EN 150 26987 (EN 423) . 0K
well as shopping carts. Our PUR+ polyurethane surface treatment provides no wax, easy maintenance. Surface Treatment i i PUR+ MATT
ENVIRONMENT / INDOOR AIR QUALITY
Creation 55 Clic LVT TVOC after 28 days IS0 16000-6 pg/m? <10
e Interlocking planks and tiles that can be laid without adhesive
Woods available in 2 plank sizes including and XL 242 mm x 1461 mm version CE MARKING
All designs available as 391 mm x 729 mm tiles
. . .. . EN 14041 rf‘ m ‘@“
Revolutionary vertical clic installation =] "
Low maintenance due to Polyurethane (PUR+) surface treatment c E




CREATION 55:
LOOSE-LAY LVT

The Creation 55 loose-lay LVT system offers
design led flooring for medium traffic

areas with the convenience of a loose-lay
installation. Enhanced embossing and
bevelled edges deliver ultra-realistic designs
and its resilient comfort core technology
ensures noise absorption and comfort

underfoot, ideal for retail spaces.

The Creation 55 loose-lay size format and
design range allows it to be mixed and
matched both within the loose-lay range
and with Creation 55 Clic, for ultimate
design flexibility.

You can save time and money as it is a fast
track, loose-lay, clean & dry installation.
There is no need to close down the premises
as the products can be installed with
minimum disruption and over existing floor
finishes or imperfect sub floors.

LOOSE-LAY LVT

V]

W ©

Structured emboss
& bevel

gEE

\TEJ;

Mix & match
designs

R

Resilient comfort
core

Anti-skid
backing

Easily removable:
renovation




i

0447 Amador
229 x 1200mm

i

0455 Longboard
229 x 1220mm

i

Swiss Oak Golden
229 x 1220mm

i

Norvegian Stone
500 x 500mm

LRV: 25.1
~

LRV: 23.5
~

LRV: 25.2

~

LRV:10.7
<>

i

0060 Arena
229 x 1220mm

i

0448 Malua Bay
229 x 1220mm

i

Swiss OaR\R&#
229 x 1220mm

o

0876 Ponto Cruz Navy

500 x 500mm

LRV: 37.2
~

LRV: 45.0
~

LRV: 33.9

>

i

0347 Ballerina
229 x 1220mm

i

Ranch
229 x 1220mm

|

0618 Carmel
500 x 500mm

i

0878 Ponto Cruz City

500 x 500mm

LRV: 30.6
~

LRV: 25.5
~

LRV:17.9
<>

LRV: 28.2

<>

o

0441 Honey Oak
229 x 1220mm

o

0504 Twist
229 x 1220mm

NEW

Parker Station
500 x 500m

LRV: 27.7
~

LRV: 36.0
~

LRV:12.6
<>




TECHNICAL DETAILS

PUR+ 4D Design with ultra Duo Core technology for Grip-wave backlayer for
Surface realistic embossing noise absorption, comfort suction to the subfloor and
Treatment and bevelled edges and dimensional stability improved acoustic properties

CREATION 55 LOOSE-LAY LVT

All the design aesthetics of wood, minerals and textiles without the hassle and maintenance concerns. Creation 55
Loose-lay allows a quick and easy installation and coupled with its 0.55 mm wear layer is perfect for many medium
traffic retail and commercial applications.

It incorporates duo core technology - the resilient comfort core improves noise absorption and provides comfort un-
derfoot whilst its rigid core contains fibre glass for dimensional stability. Creation 55 Loose-lay’s grip weave backing
provides strong suction to the subfloor and improves sound absorption.

Its size formats allow creative mix and match options. The PUR+ surface treatment makes maintenance a breeze.

Creation 55 Loose-lay LVT

e All woods available in 229 mm x 1220 mm planks
Textile and mineral designs available as 500 mm x 500 mm tiles
Loose-lay format for quick and easy installation
Mix and match options

Low maintenance due to Polyurethane (PUR+) surface treatment

DESCRIPTION

CREATION 55 LOOSE-LAY LVT

Total Thickness EN ISO 24346 (EN 428) mm 4.50
Thickness of the Wearlayer EN IS0 24340 (EN 429) mm 0.55
Weight EN IS0 23997 (EN 430) g/m? 7500
. Plank 229 x 1220
Width / Length of Sheet EN IS0 24342 (EN 427) mm Tile 500 x 500
CLASSIFICATION
Norm / Product Specification - EN ISO 10582 (EN 649)
European Classification EN 1SO 10874 (EN 685) class 33 -42
Fire Rating EN 13 501-1 class Bfi-s1
Static Electrical Propensity EN 1815 kV <2
Slip Resistant Wet DIN 51130 class R10
PERFORMANCES
Wear Resistance EN 660.2 mm? <20
Wear Group NF 189 group T
Dimensional Stability EN IS0 23999 (EN 434) % <0.15
Residual Indentation EN IS0 24343-1 (EN 433) mm <0.10
Thermal Conductivity EN 1SO 10456 (EN 12 524) W/(m.K] 0.25
Colour Fastness EN 20105 - BO2 degree 26
Impact Sound Insulation EN IS0 717-2 dB 7
Chemical Products Resistance EN IS0 26987 (EN 423) - oK
Surface Treatment - - PUR+ MATT
ENVIRONMENT / INDOOR AIR QUALITY
TVOC after 28 days ISO 16000-6 pg/m? <10
CE MARKING
EN 14041 .’] .fm .‘ N
=] o5

e




DECOR
SKIRTING

58 mm

"

5934 19 mm 5935

Installed with adhesive or clip

MATCHING
DESIGNS

Call your customer service for further information.

STRIPS

DARK CONCRETE STRIP 0333 SILVER STRIP 0330
BROWN CONCRETE STRIP 0334 BLACK STRIP 0331
WHITE CONCRETE STRIP 0335 LIGHT CONCRETE STRIP 0332

*Size STRIP 4 x 914 mm / Packaging 1 pack = 80 units

LOOSELAY
SKIRTINGS
100 % DESIGN
MATCHING

[@] - CREATION 55
CLIC

AMADOR

ARENA

BALLERINA

CARMEL

HONEY OAK

LONG BOARD

MALUA BAY
NORVEGIAN STONE
PARKER STATION
RANCH

SWISS OAK GOLDEN
SWISS OAK PERLE
TWIST

AMARANTE

ASPEN

BLOOM GREY

BLOOM TAUPE

BLOOM UNI GREY
BLOOM UNI TAUPE
BOSTONIAN OAK
BOSTONIAN OAK BEIGE
BOSTONIAN OAK GREY
BOSTONIAN OAK HONEY
BROWNIE

BUFFALO

CAMBRIDGE
CARRARE

CEDAR BROWN
CEDAR PURE
DURANGO TAUPE
ERAMOSA BEIGE
MICHIGAN

OXFORD

PAINT WOOD TAUPE
QUARTET

QUARTET FAUVE
REGGIA IVORY
RIVERSIDE

RUST CORTEN

RUSTIC OAK

SILVER CITY
STACATTO

STRIPE OAK HONEY
STRIPE OAK ICE

SWISS OAK BEIGE
SWISS OAK CASHMERE
SWISS OAK SMOKED
WHITE LIME

PONTO CRUZ CITY
PONTO CRUZ NAVY
CHEVRON BUCKWHEAT
CHEVRON HURRICANE
CHEVRON MOKA
MANSFIELD LIGHT
MANSFIELD NATURAL

NORTHWOOD
MACHIATTO

NORTHWOOD
MOKACCINO

QUARTET HONEY
REGGIA TAUPE
ROYAL OAK BLOND
ROYAL OAK COFFEE
RUST METAL
VINTAGE OAK

A ® B E B §E E R E R B R B lZ> CREATION 55

" B E ®E E = n n H E ®E E E E E R ER FE R R ER R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R NRRER R RN N RN NN RN RN RN RN NN RN EEEGBE i/\\ CREATION 55

= : Available

LVR on gerflor.com




EXCLUSIVE EMBOSSES CREATIONSS | CREATIONSS | creaTion s

PRAGUNGEN

FOR ENHANCED DESIGNS B

AMADOR SAW EFFECT . . o
ARENA 0060 SAW EFFECT . o o
BALLERINA 0347 NATURAL . . o
CARMEL 0618 HAMMERED . . o
HONEY 0AK 0441 NATURAL . . o
LONG BOARD 0455 BRUSHED . o o
MALUA BAY 0448 BRUSHED . . o
NORVEGIAN STONE 0860 HAMMERED . . o
PARKER STATION 0374 HAMMERED . . o
RANCH 0456 BRUSHED . o N
SWISS 0AK GOLDEN 0796 NATURAL . . o
SWISS 0AK PEARL 0846 NATURAL . . o
TWIST 0504 NATURAL . . o
AMARANTE 0579 BRUSHED . o
== . ASPEN 0458 BRUSHED . .
— = BLOOM GREY 0867 HAMMERED . .
ROYAL OAK - BLOOM TAUPE 0866 HAMMERED . .
== e BLOOM UNI GREY 0869 HAMMERED . °
3 Seas BLOOM UNI TAUPE 0868 HAMMERED . .
BOSTONIAN OAK 0871 NATURAL . o
BOSTONIAN OAK BEIGE 0853 NATURAL . .
BOSTONIAN OAK GREY 0855 NATURAL . .
BOSTONIAN OAK HONEY 0851 NATURAL . .
BROWNIE 0459 NATURAL . o
BUFFALO 0457 BRUSHED . .
CAMBRIDGE 0465 NATURAL . .
: CARRARE 0744 STONE . .
e e CEDAR BROWN 0850 NATURAL o o
SAW EFFECT CEDAR PURE 0849 NATURAL o .
. scorms DURANGO TAUPE 0751 HAMMERED . .
s ERAMOSA BEIGE 0863 NATURAL . .
MICHIGAN 0461 BRUSHED . o
OXFORD 0061 BRUSHED . .
PAINT WOOD TAUPE 0856 BRUSHED . .
QUARTET 0503 NATURAL . .
QUARTET FAUVE 0859 NATURAL . o
REGGIA IVORY 0861 STONE . .
RIVERSIDE 0436 HAMMERED . .
RUST CORTEN 0095 PERFORATED o .
RUSTIC 0AK 0445 BRUSHED . o
SILVER CITY 0373 HAMMERED . .
STACCATO 0476 PERFORATED o o
STRIPE OAK HONEY 0857 NATURAL . .
STRIPE OAK ICE 0858 NATURAL . .
SWISS OAK BEIGE 0848 NATURAL . .
SWISS 0AK CASHMERE 0795 NATURAL . o
SWISS 0AK SMOKED 0847 NATURAL . .
WHITE LIME 0584 SAW EFFECT . .
PONTO CRUZ CITY* 0878 TEXTILE o
PONTO CRUZ NAVY* 0876 TEXTILE .
CHEVRON BUCKWHEAT* 0811 CHEVRON .
CHEVRON HURRICANE* 0809 CHEVRON .
CHEVRON MOKA* 0810 CHEVRON .
MANSFIELD LIGHT 0068 BRUSHED .
MANSFIELD NATURAL 0069 BRUSHED .
NORTH WOOD MACCHIATO 0816 BRUSHED .
NORTH WOOD MOKACCINO 0817 BRUSHED .
QUARTET HONEY 0870 NATURAL .
REGGIA TAUPE 0862 STONE .
ROYAL OAK BLOND 0812 ROYAL 0AK .
ROYAL OAK COFFEE 0740 ROYAL 0AK .
RUST METAL 009 PERFORATED .
VINTAGE 0AK 0426 BRUSHED .
®: Available
,sy‘.,eAusr,c
=

| ©
s
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TARALAY
IMPRESSION CONTROL.:
THE NATURAL CHOICE

90

The Taralay Impression Control range consists of a Safety in Wood and a
Safety in Design offer.

This collection is ideal for hardworking places and has been developed
specifically for an extensive range of contract applications. If you're
looking for inspiration and a tough safety flooring that offers both slip
resistance and outstanding performance, then look no further.

A decorative vinyl sheet flooring collection with design-led colourways,
it is suitable for healthcare, education, retail, public spaces, offices and
other commercial interiors. It also offers a hygienic solution thanks to
a revolutionary UV cured PUR surface treatment for easy cleaning and
maintenance.

TARALAY
IMPRESSION
CONTROL

Xy K
<,
P RESISTN

Slip-resistant to
HSE standards

() A
%,
REGISTR

R11 rating,
moderate to low
slip risk

Pougrmes”

A surface roughness of 20
microns indicates a low
slip risk in wet conditions

2 s
& &
CsoLe cO™

A revolutionary UV cured PUR
surface treatment for easy
maintenance and no wax

“an oro%

Tough and durable
compact flooring



TARALAY IMPRESSION CONTROL: WOOD

0373 Noma Ice 0592 Ottawa Poplar 1713 Esterel Frejus 1314 Walnut Brown

LRV : 45.9 a LRV :28.1 a LRV :15.9 a LRV:19.6 g
0672 Loft White 0538 Habana Vinales 0518 Esterel Chocolate 0539 Esterel Exotic

LRV : 44.8 % LRV :31.5 @ LRV:15.8 LRV:9.9 @
0519 Noma Beige 0371 Noma Rustic 0522 Habana Trinidad 0520 Noma Black

LRV :30.2 a LRV :24.3 a LRV :24.7 a LRV:11.3 a

TARALAY IMPRESSION CONTROL: DESIGN

0665 Cotton

0526 Parma % 0038 Pierre
LRV :47.2

LRV : 43

¢
@

0666 Silk
LRV :28.5 Q

LRV:32.9

0523 Genova Q 0035 Gris

0680 Infinity Greige 0524 Capri
LRV : 40.9 LRV:21.6 % LRV :30.9 @ LRV : 20.7 @
0543 Brescia 0525 Modena 0544 Bari 0681 Infinity Silver
LRV : 34 S LRV.13.8 S LRV : 9.9 < LRV : 17.2 <

@ Compact sheet without foam backing




TECHNICAL DETAILS

DESCRIPTION

TARASAFE IMPRESSION CONTROL

Total Thickness N ISO 24346 (EN 428) mm 2.00
Protecsol® Control Thickness of the Wearlayer EN 1SO 24340 (EN 429) mm 0.70
surface treatment )
Weight EN IS0 23997 (EN 430 g/m? 2635
Length of Sheet EN IS0 24341 (EN 426) lm 25
Transparent
wearlayer Width of Sheet EN S0 24341 (EN 426) cm 200
CLASSIFICATION
Norm/Product Specification - - EN IS0 10582 (EN 649)
European Classification EN 685 class 34-43
[ J
Fire Rating EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1
Static Electrical Propensity EN 1815 kV <2
Slip Resistance: Pendulum Test BS 7976-2 PTV > 36
Surface Roughness Rtm - Rtn/Rz Rz > 20
Printed
design Slip Resistance Wet: Ramp Test DIN 51 130 class R11
PERFORMANCES
Glass
fibre grid Wear Resistance EN 660.2 mm?® <20
Wear Group NF 189 group T
Type Binder Content EN ISO 10582 type |
Dimensional Stability EN IS0 23999 (EN 434) % <0.40
Residual Indentation (requirement) EN SO 24343-1 (EN 433) mm <0.10
Y Residual Indentation (measure) - mm ~0.03
Impact Sound Insulation ENISO 717-2 dB 8
TA Y IMPRESSION CONTROL Castor Chair Test (type W) ISO 4918 [EN 425) - 0K
) ] ) Thermal Conductivity EN ISO 10456 (EN 12 524) W/[m.K] <0.25
The stunning Taralay Impression Control range was voted CFJ/CFA Product of the Year at the 2016 Flooring Industry
Awards. It is a decorative vinyl safety sheet flooring collection with design-led colourways. It offers a hygienic Colour Fastness EN 20 105 - B02 degree 26
solution thanks to a revolutionary UV cured PUR surface treatment for easy cleaning and maintenance.
Surface Treatment - - Protecsol® Control
Chemical Products Resistance EN IS0 26987 (EN 423) - 0K
Anti-bacterial Activity (MRSA)®@ IS0 22196 - > 99% Inhibits growth
ENVIRONMENT/INDOOR AIR QUALITY
. TVOC after 28 days I1SO 16000-6 pg/m?® <70
Taralay Impression Control
Certification - - Floorscore®
* Tough and durable multipurpose floor covering CE MARKING
e Slip-resistant, easy to clean surface treatment (R11 rating) —
: : : ce EN 14041 2 (QULLL] ()
e Stunning collection of modern and contemporary designs s I |
y ngh perforrtnance, ideal for demandmg retail (1) The RRL pendulum test : wet is expressed as a pendulum test Value (PTV) and a Slip Resistance Value [SRV) to show that the test was carried out using a 45 rubber resistor pad
environments

in accordance HSEguidance [for longer lifetime sustainable wet resistance, please refer to Tarasafe ranges)
(2) The implementation of an effective cleaning regime is the best defence against infection




TARASAFE GEO:
VINYL SAFETY FLOORING

Tarasafe Geo is a high performance safety slip-resistance vinyl floor with
a SparClean® surface treatment for an unrivalled level of stain and dirt
resistance. A popular choice for those applications where slip-resistance,
durability, hygiene and easy maintenance is required. Ofteninstalled'in the
retail back of house hardworking areas.

TARASAFE
GEO

’ SparClean®

TREATED

Extreme resistance to
soiling and staining

D) &
X,
"’RESISTP“\

Slip-resistant to
HSE standards

X)) &
% <
P REsiST™

R10 rating,
moderate to low
slip risk

Pougmnes?
A surface roughness of 20

microns indicates a low
slip risk in wet conditions

2 Save

& &
Mes MmO

Easier to cut-up 5
times more
blade life

)

% R
“asion o°

High resistance to
heavy traffic




COLOURS & TECHNICAL DETAILS

LRV:42.7 3303 Desert LRV : 441 8081 Trail LRV :33.0

o

3771 Rock LRV:31.3 3405 Turquoise LRV :30.9 3409 Ocean Wave LRV :23.5 3105 Sunspot LRV :25.9

SparClean® treatment
Homogeneous wearlayer o

Glass fibre grid ———— oe— Compact backing

@ Compact sheet without foam backing

e,s‘\el’ to, <AL/
cess 0"% N AV‘,
P O 8 I VN SE&D™
% o© %, 7:90 3
2m Savy traf  finish Ton®

TARASAFE GEO

Tarasafe Geo is a slip-resistant vinyl floorcovering, with a PVC wearlayer and deeply inlaid mineral crystal particles
and coloured chips for a decorative design. It is an ideal solution for traffic applications where enhanced slip-
resistance and durability are required. Tarasafe Geo is suitable for most contract and commercial areas. It is eco-
friendly, 100% recyclable, Floorscore® certified and does not contain any heavy metals or CMR 1&2, it is also 100%
compliant with REACH.

The product emission rate of volatile organic compounds is <100ug/m? (TVOC after 28 days - 1SO 16000-6).

The SparClean®surface treatment improves the product performance in terms of stain and dirt resistance and
designs last longer for extended durability.

Tarasafe Geo

e Easy to clean and maintain compacted nonporous surface

e Enhanced colour, design and brightness of mineral crystal particles

e Stain and chemical resistant SparClean® surface treatment, no polish for life!

e Maximum hygiene with bacteriostatic and fungistatic treatment

DESCRIPTION

TARASAFE GEO

Total Thickness
Thickness of the Wearlayer
Weight
Width/Length of Sheet
CLASSIFICATION
Norm/Product Specification
European Classification
Fire Rating
Static Electrical Propensity
Slip resistance: Pendulum Test (dry & wet)
Surface Roughness Rz
Slip Resistance Wet: Ramp Test with Oil
Slip Resistance Wet: Ramp Test with Water
Slip Resistance - Ramp Test
PERFORMANCES
Wear Resistance
Wear Group
Type Binder content
Dimensional Stability
Residual Indentation
Castor Chair Test (type W)
Thermal Conductivity
Colour Fastness
Surface Treatment
Chemical Products Resistance
Anti-bacterial Activity (MRSA) "
ENVIRONMENT/INDOOR AIR QUALITY
TVOC after 28 days

Certification

CE MARKING

Ce

N ISO 24346 (EN 428)
EN SO 24340 (EN 429)

EN 1SO 23997 (EN 430

EN 1SO 24341 (EN 426)

EN IS0 10874 (EN 685)
EN 13501-1
EN 1815

BS 7976-2

DIN 51130

DIN 51 097

EN 13845 (annex C)

EN 660.2

NF 189

EN ISO 10582

EN 1SO 23999 (EN 434)

EN 1SO 24343-1 (EN 433)

ISO 4918 [EN 425)

EN 1SO 10456 (EN 12 524)

EN 20 105 - B02

EN 1SO 26987 (EN 423)

1SO 22196

1SO 16000-6

EN 14041

(1) The implementation of an effective cleaning method is the best defence against infection.

cm/lm

class
class
kV
PTV
pm
class
class

class

group
type

%

W/(m.k)

degree

pg/m?

2500

200/20

EN IS0 10582 (EN 649)
34-43
Bfl-s1

<2

ESf-ESb

n
N

<0.40
<0.10
0K
<0.25
26
SparClean®
0K

> 99% Inhibits growth

<100

Floorscore®

@ "“t n\l kN

Bs-s1




TARASAFE ULTRA:
VINYL SAFETY FLOORING

Tarasafe Ultra is a range of slip resistant sheet flooring that meets HSE
guidelines. It is constructed from vinyl with deeply inlaid mineral crystal
particles (patent pending) and coloured chips for a decorative design. It
contains no Carborundum and is reinforced with a glass fibre grid. Ideal
for use in all areas of heavy traffic where slip-resistance, durability and
hygienic conditions are required. Perfect for retail staff areas that require
vibrant and contemporary colours.

LTRA

SparClean®
TREATED
Extreme resistance to
soiling and staining

Slip-resistant to
HSE standards

) &
% &
P RESIST®

R10 rating,
moderate to low
slip risk

QOUG HN"’-"‘G)

A surface roughness of 20
microns indicates a low
slip risk in wet conditions

2 Save

//}77es \'\'\O(z
Easier to cut-up 5
times more
blade life

)

% R
“3sion o°

High resistance to
heavy traffic




DETAILS

DESCRIPTION TARASAFE ULTRA
Total Thickness N ISO 24346 (EN 428) mm 2.00
Thickness of the Wearlayer EN IS0 24340 (EN 429) mm 1.16
Weight EN 1SO 23997 (EN 430 g/sq.m 2610
Width/Length of Sheet EN ISO 24341 (EN 426) cm/lm 200/20
8717 Obsidian 4128 Ruby 4460 Topaz 4470 Sapphire CLASSIFICATION
LRV: 10.1 @ LRV: 13.8 a LRV: 23 @ LRV: 17.1 @
Norm/Product Specification - - EN ISO 10582 (EN 649)
European Classification EN ISO 10874 (EN 685) class 34-43
Fire Rating EN 13501-1 class Bf(-s1
Static Electrical Propensity EN 1815 kV <2
8710 Basalt 8013 Jasper 4508 Jade 4472 Moonstone . .
LRV:- 119 @ LRV: 23 5 @ LRV: 26 1 @ LRV: 12 6 @ Slip resistance: Pendulum Test (dry & wet) BS 7976-2 PTV > 36
",:_,". “:.:,. o Surface Roughness Rz - pum > 20
Slip Resistance Wet: Ramp Test with Oil DIN 51 130 class R10
Slip Resistance Wet: Ramp Test with Water DIN 51 097 class B
8709 Granite 7384 Citrine 4505 Peridot 4465 Cobalt Slip Resistance - Ramp Test EN 13845 (annex C) class ESf-ESb
LRV:25.4 @ @ LRV: 40.2 @ LRV: 35.5 @ LRV: 23.6 Q
PERFORMANCES
Wear Resistance EN 660.2 mm? <2
Wear Group NF 189 group T
; Type Binder Content EN 1SO 10582 type |
8704 Pebble 7383 Diopside 4323 Sandstone 4463 Aqua
LRV: 44.1 @ LRV:59.6 %a LRV:51.5 Q LRV: 35.1 a Dimensional Stability EN 1SO 23999 (EN 434) % <0.40
Residual Indentation EN IS0 24343-1 (EN 433) mm <0.10
@ Comfort sheet with foam backing - @ Compact sheet without foam backing
Castor Chair Test (type W) ISO 4918 (EN 425) - 0K
LRV: Light Reflectance Value .
Thermal Conductivity EN ISO 10456 (EN 12 524) W/(m.k) <0.25
8701 Opal 7482 Halite Colour Fastness EN 20 105 - B02 degree 26
LRV: 591 % LRV:32.5 a
Surface Treatment - - SparClean®
Chemical Products Resistance EN IS0 26987 (EN 423) - 0K
Homogeneous wearlayer . . SparClean® treatment
P Anti-bacterial Activity (MRSA) " IS0 22196 - > 99% Inhibits growth
ENVIRONMENT/INDOOR AIR QUALITY
] TVOC after 28 days ISO 16000-6 pg/m?® <100
Compact interlayer
Certification - - Floorscore®

CE MARKING

c € EN 14041

(1) The implementation of an effective cleaning method is the best defence against infection.

Glass]_‘ o—— VHD foam
fibre grid

O O @,
“’evyt a"“ @

102 103
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TARASAFE
STANDARD

Extreme resistance to
soiling and staining

(8

&
"’RESISTP“\

Slip-resistant to
HSE standards

$s
-]
m
Q
2
(A

R10 rating,
moderate to low
slip risk

Pougmmes”

TARASAFE STANDARD:
VINYL SAFETY FLOORING

A surface roughness of 20
microns indicates a low
slip risk in wet conditions

a2 Save

4

Tarasafe Standard is a slip-resistance safety vinyl floor with a PVC
wearlayer and deeply inlaid mineral crystal particles (patent pending).
It is an ideal solution for heavy traffic applications where slip-
resistance, durability, hygiene and easy maintenance is required. It
comes with a PUR surface treatment for improved product
performance in combatting stain resistance and soiling. Perfect for
back of house areas within a retail facility.
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COLOURS & TECHNICAL DETAILS

7731 Marbre @ 7618 Edelweiss @ 7767 Dove Grey % 7386 Savana
LRV: 44.3

¢

LRV: 51.2 LRV: 57.9

LRV: 34.1
LR R i T ) ‘l_d»'_q'.,f i v

7773 Storm @ 7312 Dune

7508 Avocado 7704 Sky Blue
LRV:21.3 LRV: 45.8 @ y @

LRV:32.8 LRV:31.6

7801 Noir 7302 Sahara 7115 Flame 7438 Baleine
@ LRV: 35.1 @ Q

¢

LRV: 5.7

LRV: 18.5 LRV: 21.4

@ Compact sheet without foam backing
LRV: Light Reflectance Value

7107 Poppy 7709 Royal Blue
LRV: 11.4 @ LRV: 15.3 %

| Pressed wearlayer, design
| throughout the whole thickness

Glass fibre grid o

o Compact backing
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DESCRIPTION

TARASAFE STANDARD

Total Thickness

Thickness of the Wearlayer
Weight
Width/Length of Sheet

CLASSIFICATION
Norm/Product Specification
European Classification
Fire Rating
Static Electrical Propensity
Slip Resistance: Pendulum Test (dry & wet)
Surface Roughness Rz

Slip Resistance Wet: Ramp Test with Oil
Slip resistance Wet: Ramp Test with Water
Slip Resistance - Ramp Test
PERFORMANCES
Wear Resistance
Wear Group
Type Binder Content
Dimensional Stability
Residual Indentation
Castor Chair Test (type W)
Thermal Conductivity
Colour Fastness
Surface Treatment
Chemical Products Resistance
Anti-bacterial Activity (MRSA) "
ENVIRONMENT/INDOOR AIR QUALITY
TVOC after 28 days

Certification

CE MARKING

¢

N 1SO 24346 (EN 428) mm
EN 1SO 24340 (EN 429) mm
EN IS0 23997 (EN 430 g/sq.m
EN IS0 24341 (EN 426) cm/lm
EN ISO 10874 (EN 685) class
EN 13501-1 class

EN 1815 kv

BS 7976-2 PTV

- pm

DIN 51130 class

DIN 51 097 class

EN 13845 (annex C) class
EN 660.2 mm?
NF 189 group

EN 1SO 10582 type

EN IS0 23999 (EN 434) %
EN SO 24343-1 (EN 433) mm

1SO 4918 (EN 425) -
EN ISO 10456 (EN 12 524) W/(m.k)

EN 20 105 - B02 degree

EN IS0 26987 (EN 423) -

IS0 22196 -

ISO 16000-6 pg/m?

2.00
0.85
2460

200/20

EN IS0 10582 (EN 649)
34-43
Bfl-s1

<2

ESf-ESb

N
N

<0.40
<0.10
0K

<0.25

PUR
OK

> 99% Inhibits growth

<100

Floorscore®

EN 14041 @ @ .e‘.. rs‘!
) 11-s1

(1) The implementation of an effective cleaning method is the best defence against infection.




INSTALLATION
& MAINTENANCE

INSTALLATION PROCEDURES

Please refer to our installation techniques on www.gerflor.com

MAINTENANCE

PROTECSi0li:

All the advantages of Protecsol® and more!

PROTECSOL®2 technology combines all the advantages of Protecsol®, tested and approved over 20 years
ago: ease of maintenance, no need for wax and polish for life, water and detergent savings, plus two
additional benefits:

© The best stain shield

Highly durable: Exclusive surface
treatment applied by UV laser cross-
linking provides superior durability and
an even surface thickness, creating an
impenetrable barrier against stains
and chemicals

soL°2 .
BY GERFLOR : i OTHER TREATED FLOOR COVERING :

Longer life expectancy.

Water-repellent effect:

The surface treatment creates a 100% non-
porous barrier to prevent all liquids and
chemicals from penetrating the materials,
remaining on the surface

Simple and easy stain removal.

@ Matt effect for enhanced design

SparClean’

New generation of surface treatment for Tarasafe safety flooring.

SparClean® is a powder coated treatment that when heated forms
a totally smooth surface between the mineral crystal particles,
eliminating dirt traps and setting new standards for cleanliness and
hygiene. The unique method of manufacture ensures that the slip
resistance of the Tarasafe safety flooring is not impaired in any way,
yet provides a safety floor that is easy to clean.

SparClean® is a permanent surface treatment that gives extreme
resistance to soiling and staining, offers excellent resistance to
chemicals and ensures long term product durability.

(PUR( PUR

Polyurethane surface treatment.

PUR+ surface treatment provides excellent
cleaning characteristics and improved resistance to
scratching. It significantly delays application of wax
and provides excellent resistance to chemicals.

Dirt

SparClean®
Floor covering

The material
stays clean
and hygienic

SparClean®

Floor covering

Before maintenance
:' (/ { \ /

After maintenance

N WXy

Polyurethane surface treatment.

PUR surface treatment is a good foundation for
routine maintenance and avoids the immediate use
of an acrylic emulsion after installation.




WHO
ARE WE?

Leadership in resilient flooring solutions

Gerflor is recognised as a specialist and a world
leader in resilient flooring solutions. Gerflor group
creates, manufactures and markets innovative,
design-led and eco responsible solutions for
flooring and complementary interior finishes.
Already well-established in more than 100
countries, Gerflor is continuously developing

its activities in new markets.

A multi-specialist group

Gerflor's main strength builds on specialisation in
four key competencies within the broader market:

¢ Architecture

¢ Decoration

e Sport

¢ Technospecific

What makes us unique and strong comes
from combining these competencies.

A committed and experienced team

Our most valuable resource is our people.
Their enthusiasm and commitment to our
customers’ success is our main asset.

Gerflor's employees are an essential part of
the Gerflor brand experience. They are driven
by well-established and often noted core values
that make them entrepreneurial, approachable
and respectful, with a sense of partnership.

A passion for customer success

Our brand is our promise and it grows through

the positive experiences provided to stakeholders,
particularly our customers and our employees
around the world. We reaffirm that promise on a
daily basis to anticipate and meet the specific needs
of users, specifiers, installers and distributors
wherever they may be. It also compels us to deliver
total quality and competitiveness to ensure our
customers’ success in all their projects.

OUR MISSION STATEMENT:

To create, manufacture and market innovative,
design-led and eco responsible solutions for
flooring and complementary interior finishes.

To anticipate the specific needs of the users,
specifiers, installers and distributors around
the world.

To provide competitiveness and success
for all our customers.




CONTRIBUTING TO GREEN
BUILDING CERTIFICATION

ECO RESPONSIBLE
SOLUTIONS

COMPOSITION LEED (Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design) certification

* 100% REACH compliant INSTALLATION Issued by the USGBC (US Green Building Councill, this confirms that a building or a community has been designed

* FREE of formaldehyde * Innovative adhesive free and constructed using strategies to improve performance by saving energy, treating water, reducing CO, emissions,
* FREE of heavy metals installation systems and improving indoor air quality. Our floorings contribute to building certifications (3 levels of certification: silver,
* FREE of solvent gold, platinum) because:
- Low VOC emission (Floorscore® compliant)
- High recycled content
RECYCLED CONTENT - Product specific EPD (Environment Product Declaration)

* 25% average recycled content LIFE CYCLE ANALYSIS

* 100% REACH compliant recycled e Eco-designed according to a product
content specific Life Cycle Analysis

¢ Product specific EPD (Environmental
Products Declaration) available

e Manufactured in an ISO 14001 and Leed Gold Certified

IS0 50001 certified site
e Contribution to many Green Building Oak Park Sport CerLtSr/;a
| RECYCLING Schemes (LEED, HQE, BREEAM..) o——r
Sofia Airport Centre

¢ Exclusive surface treatments to reduce BULGARIA
drastically the use of chemical product
and water and ensure the lowest
environmental impact

* 100% recyclable product

INDOOR AIR QUALITY

* TVOC emissions 10 times better than

norms requirements
(TVOC < 100 pg/m? after 28 days)

» TVOC < 10ug/m? after 28 days
for all products treated Evercare™ /
Protecsol®2

* Floorscore certified

* M1 certified

e Comply with AgBB protocol
* No formaldehyde emission

WELLNESS

e Health: Antibacterial activity
(inhibits growth > 99%)

e Safety: Anti slip performance

e Comfort: Walking comfort and
impact noise reduction

EED PLAT

Leed Platinum Certified

[

Kaust University
SAUDI ARABIA

2013 Greenest School on Earth

* ’ green building council australia

Environmentally
Friendly

4 Star As-Built Rating

Sin Ying School
HONG-KONG

Mastercards Offices
AUSTRALIA




INTERIOR FIND
DESIGNER OUT MORE

DEDICATED
SERVICE

Our dedicated customer service team is ready
to respond to your sampling needs, stock and
pricing enquiries.

Our expert sales teams, who specialise in your
market areas, are available to assist with the
detailed aspects of your product needs from
price points to technical specification.

Our strategically located UK warehouse in Warwick
is supported by a distributor network covering the
entire country.

At Gerflor we believe in bringing you more, which F R E E

is why our online services and solutions are

dedicated to helping you choose the right flooring SAM PLES

for your project. So, instead of using guesswork,

use our online Interior Designer to experience Free samples of our products are readily available

the overall effect of our flooring in a room setting. on request and we aim to process your order within
24 hours. Contact us now for samples to create

It couldn’t be easier to use our interior designer mood boards or for larger samples for all your

service to make sure that you've made the right flooring needs.

choice: simply select an image from our gallery
or upload your own image* of any room, whether
a hospital, school, office, shop or home, select a

Gerflor flooring and visualise the results. C O N TACT

You can save, print or add to your favourites. US
GERFLOR UK GERFLOR IRELAND
+44 [0] 1926 622 600 +353 [0] 42 966 1431

Go to www.gerflor.co.uk / www.gerflor.ie, click CONTRACT then SERVICES contractuk@gerflor.com  contractirl@gerflor.com
at the top of the page then INTERIOR DESIGNER and give it a try! www.gerflor.co.uk www.gerflor.ie

ot
* A small fee applies when uploading your own image. Payment conditions are detailed on the platform and prices are dependent on the output size of the image. Tube =)
Please allow 24 hours (working days) for the results and you will be notified by email or SMS.




UNITED KINGDOM: Gerflor Ltd

Wedgnock House, Wedgnock Lane, Warwick, CV34 5AP
Tel: + 44 (0) 1926 622600 - Fax: + 44 (0) 1926 401647
E-mail: contractuk(@gerflor.com

Visit: www.gerflor.co.uk

IRELAND: Gerflor Ltd

Ballybay Road, Carrickmaccross, Co. Monaghan, Republic of Ireland
Tel: +353 (0] 42 966 1431 - Fax: +353 (0) 42 966 1759

E-mail: gerflorirl@gerflor.com

Visit: www.gerflor.ie

ClI sfB

| 43) | Tn6 |

UK reference - April 2019

gerflor.co.uk
gerflor.ie

ARCHITECTURE
DECORATION
SPORT
TECHNOSPECIFIC

Gerflor

theflooringroup

RETAIL SOLUTIONS

Gerflor





